40,91,46,972/- to Bizdent  
Devices Private Limited.  

29-April-2025 

The Company has informed about the approval of its Board for Acquisition of Stake in IDBG AI Dent 
 Global Private Limited (Target Company) ("AI Dent") by way of following investment : 

Purchase of 11,175 (Eleven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Five) equity shares of face value 
₹10/- each at a premium of ₹1,217.5/- per share for an aggregate consideration not exceeding  
₹ 1,37,17,312.5/- in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in the Shareholder’s  
Agreement (“SHA”) to be executed between the Company and AI Dent, in this regard.